

ACTION FOR CHANGE (AFC)

P.O. BOX 183 Buea Southwest Region-Cameroon
Email: actionchange07@gmail.com / info@actionchangeafc.org
Website: www.actionchangeafc.org **Tel:** (237) 675 936 947
Authorization N°: G.39/D14/5/871



A Quote for the construction of a gender sensitive toilet of five stalls and one urinal at Bomaka primary school.

- 1) Number who will benefit from the project: 487 students & 10 teachers.
- 2) The number of stalls: Five stalls and one urinal.
- 3) Dimensions: The entire pit will be 4 meters deep. The length of the building will be 6 meters long by 1.50meters wide.
- 4) Community Contribution: The Parents Teachers Association (PTA) has pledged to provide voluntary unskilled labor in excavating the toilet pit as their contribution for the project.
- 5) Expected duration: 10 years.
- 6) Total cost: 3,943,247 Cameroon francs = \$6,979 USD. The community is contributing \$1,062 in labor and cash to the project. Total requested from TGUP is \$5,917 (=\$6,979 - \$1,062).



Join us in giving hope, education and livelihood opportunities to less privilege children, women and disadvantage people in our communities

ACTION FOR CHANGE (AFC)

P.O. BOX 183 Buea Southwest Region-Cameroon
Email: actionchange07@gmail.com / info@actionchangeafc.org
Website: www.actionchangeafc.org **Tel:** (237) 675 936 947
Authorization N°: G.39/D14/5/871



Bomaka School classroom buildings



Full, dilapidated, and abandoned toilets.

Join us in giving hope, education and livelihood opportunities to less privilege children, women and disadvantage people in our communities

ACTION FOR CHANGE (AFC)

P.O. BOX 183 Buea Southwest Region-Cameroon
Email: actionchange07@gmail.com / info@actionchangeafc.org
Website: www.actionchangeafc.org. **Tel:** (237) 675 936 947
Authorization N°: G.39/D14/5/871



Exchange rate: 1\$=565FCFA

Items	Description	Quantity	Unit Price (XFCFA)	Total Cost (XFCFA)
Cement	Dangote Cement	90	7,000	630,000
Gravels	Load of Gravels	1	300,000	300,000
Sand	Load of Sand	1	300,000	300,000
Rod	Rod 10mm	40	6,000	240,000
Iron bar ray	Iron bar ray	14	15,000	210,000
Rod	Rod 6mm	10	2,300	23,000
binding wires	Roll of binding wires	3	2,000	6,000
sekelate	Packets of sekelate	2	5,000	10,000
Zinc sheets	Roofing Aluminum sheet	28	10,500	294,000
Roofing nails	Packets of roofing nails	2	6,000	12,000
Nail90	Kgs of Nail90	2	6,500	13,000
Timber(poline)	Timber (poline)	28 pieces	5,000	140,000
Door & frame	Door & frame	6	40,000	240,000
Facial board	Facial board	8	8,500	68,000
White Wash	Tin of White Wash	3	17,500	52,500
Color Paint	Colour Paint	3	22,500	67,500
Excavating the toilet of 6 stalls	Toilet pit (4m deep)	1	400,000	400,000
Toilet pot	Toilet pot	5	10,000	50,000
Skilled labor	Builder	1	150,000	150,000
Skill labor of carpenter	Skill labour of carpenter	1	60,000	60,000
Skill labor of a painter	A local painter	1	50,000	50,000
Transportation	Project materials	Lump sum	70,000	70,000
Community Contribution (voluntary unskilled labour & cash contribution) & AFC				(600,000)
Project management & reporting				557,200
Amount Requesting for the project TGUP (\$5,917)				3,343,200

Join us in giving hope, education and livelihood opportunities to less privilege children, women and disadvantage people in our communities